### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Socrates Media, LLC		104/23/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	
Street Address:	111 South Wacker Drive, 38th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	de: 60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2958678	SOCRATES
Registration Number:	2972109	SOCRATES
Registration Number:	3066397	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-425-3900

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto

300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247083-593
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet M. Garetto

**TRADEMARK** 

900159529

**REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0039** 

Signature:	/Janet M. Garetto/	
Date:	04/13/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SocratesAssignmentofassets#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0040

# ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS PURSUANT TO PUBLIC SALE

This Assignment of Assets Pursuant to Public Sale dated April 23, 2008 (this "Assignment") is delivered pursuant to Article 9 of the Illinois Commercial Code in connection with the disposition by R.R. Donnelley & Sons Co. ("Secured Party") of certain Assets (as defined herein), in which Socrates Media, LLC ("Debtor") maintained an interest. Pursuant to that certain public sale of the Assets held on April 23, 2008, R.R. Donnelley & Sons Co. ("Purchaser") was the successful bidder in the amount of consideration of '1.... receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser all of its right, title and interest, whether direct or indirect, in and to all assets of Debtor including, but not limited to, its website www.socrates.com, all rights associated with the ownership and operation of that website, including the right to sell various pre-packaged and digitally downloadable forms and software that assist consumers and businesses with legal, financial and business management matters. Provided, however, that such assets do not include Debtor's interest in Socrates Media Pvt. Ltd. or the following trademarks and domain names: THE COMPLETE LANDLORD, COMPLETE LANDLORD.COM LEASE CREATION PRO, COMPLETE LANDLORD.COM PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SOLUTION, www.rentslicer.com; or www.completelandlord.com (collectively, the "Assets").

The transfer of the Assets pursuant hereto shall be free and clear of all liens and security interests of the Secured Party and shall discharge and any other subordinate interests in or subordinate liens on the Assets. The Assets are being transferred by Secured Party in "as is, where is" condition. Secured Party makes no representations or warranties, express, implied or statutory, with respect to the Assets, including, without limitation, any warranty to title, possession, quiet enjoyment, merchantability or the like.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly signed these presents this 23rd day of April, 2008.

Secured Party:

R.R. DONNELLEY & SONS CO.

One of its attorney

16521 ASG A0204809 DOC3

RECORDED: 04/13/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0041